
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Michigan Department of Natural Resources

Department of Natural Resources

Forest, Mineral and Fire Management

Shingleton Office

Shingleton Office

 0Withdrawn = 0Without Bids = 4With Bids  = 4Offered  =Number of Sales:

Place, time and date of opening of bids:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE SEAL BIDS FOR THESE TRACTS OF TIMBER WERE OPENED AND COMPARED

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE

Mario Molin, Forester1

Jesse Bramer, Forester2

Rick Hill, Forester3

Scott Lakosky, Fire Supervisor4

Chris Trombly, Sale Officer5

Jeff Stampfly, Witness6

10:00 AM (local time)          12/17/2010

TAG TEAM TAMARACK

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Zellar Excavating Inc

41-010-10-01

67.60%

DRIGGS RIVER ROAD

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Zellar Excavating Inc

41-012-10-01

8.10%

MAD HAWK RED PINE

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Giguere Logging Inc

41-016-10-01

110.92%

BRACE CREEK HARDWOOD 2

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Takala Enterprises, Inc.

41-017-10-01

71.23%

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnr/ POSTED BY: Chris Trombly
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

TAG TEAM TAMARACKSale Name:

Contract #: 41-010-10-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Shingleton Office Bid Opening Date: 12/17/2010

* Zellar 

Excavating Inc

 Takala 

Enterprises, Inc.

 WJZ & Sons 

Harvesting, Inc

BID

Black Spruce Pulpwood Cords  208.00 $17.30 $25.00 $23.11$25.30

Tamarack Pulpwood Cords  981.00 $7.75 $18.00 $13.95$19.75

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  183.00 $31.05 $31.05 $34.05$32.23

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  151.00 $15.75 $21.00 $16.10$17.75

NON BID

White Pine Sawlogs MBF  5.30 $47.00 $47.00 $47.00$47.00

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  30.00 $12.70 $12.70 $12.70$12.70

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  27.00 $13.65 $13.65 $13.65$13.65

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  12.00 $7.20 $7.20 $7.20$7.20

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  20.00 $14.80 $14.80 $14.80$14.80

Total $33,092.20 $28,535.13

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$34,596.54 20,642.60
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

DRIGGS RIVER ROADSale Name:

Contract #: 41-012-10-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Shingleton Office Bid Opening Date: 12/17/2010

* Zellar 

Excavating Inc

BID

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  323.00 $13.30 $15.30

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  190.00 $17.45 $18.45

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  263.00 $14.50 $15.50

NON BID

Paper Birch Sawlogs MBF  1.60 $114.00 $114.00

White Pine Sawlogs MBF  11.10 $29.00 $29.00

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  67.00 $11.75 $11.75

Black Spruce Pulpwood Cords  34.00 $13.70 $13.70

Tamarack Pulpwood Cords  20.00 $6.70 $6.70

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  28.00 $9.20 $9.20

Total

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$14,672.85 13,573.85
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

MAD HAWK RED PINESale Name:

Contract #: 41-016-10-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Shingleton Office Bid Opening Date: 12/17/2010

* Giguere 

Logging Inc

Mark Pomeroy James A. Spencer  Lafleur Forest 

Products LLC

Roy A Nelson Jr Lawrence Aldrich

BID

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  124.00 $20.10 $30.00 $30.00 $44.00 $25.07 $32.01$25.00

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  516.00 $30.90 $70.00 $60.00 $44.00 $51.05 $47.01$72.51

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  172.00 $33.85 $58.00 $50.00 $44.00 $45.03 $45.09$72.51

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  175.00 $15.45 $35.26 $30.00 $44.00 $30.13 $32.01$25.00

NON BID

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  9.00 $13.20 $13.20 $13.20 $13.20 $13.20 $13.20$13.20

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  20.00 $16.20 $16.20 $16.20 $16.20 $16.20 $16.20$16.20

Total $56,429.30 $48,972.80 $43,870.80 $42,911.19 $42,026.43

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$57,804.68 27,405.55
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

MAD HAWK RED PINESale Name:

Contract #: 41-016-10-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Shingleton Office Bid Opening Date: 12/17/2010

 WJZ & Sons 

Harvesting, Inc

 Zellar Excavating 

Inc

 Takala 

Enterprises, Inc.

BID

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  124.00 $20.10 $25.10 $20.10$25.11

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  516.00 $30.90 $45.90 $35.00$48.60

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  172.00 $33.85 $40.85 $33.85$43.10

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  175.00 $15.45 $19.45 $21.00$26.11

NON BID

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  9.00 $13.20 $13.20 $13.20$13.20

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  20.00 $16.20 $16.20 $16.20$16.20

Total $37,669.55 $30,492.40

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$40,616.49 27,405.55
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

BRACE CREEK HARDWOOD 2Sale Name:

Contract #: 41-017-10-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Shingleton Office Bid Opening Date: 12/17/2010

* Takala 

Enterprises, Inc.

James A. Spencer  Lafleur Forest 

Products LLC

Roy A Nelson Jr Lawrence Aldrich  Timber Products 

Company

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  71.10 $625.00 $1,000.00 $700.00 $751.00 $700.00 $625.00$1,442.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  1,473.00 $14.65 $35.00 $44.78 $35.05 $33.80 $31.00$14.70

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  38.30 $95.00 $95.00 $95.00 $95.00 $95.00 $95.00$95.00

Yellow Birch Sawlogs MBF  10.00 $184.00 $184.00 $184.00 $184.00 $184.00 $184.00$184.00

Beech Sawlogs MBF  26.30 $40.00 $40.00 $40.00 $40.00 $40.00 $40.00$40.00

Paper Birch Sawlogs MBF  5.70 $209.00 $209.00 $209.00 $209.00 $209.00 $209.00$209.00

Black Cherry Sawlogs MBF  0.50 $173.00 $173.00 $173.00 $173.00 $173.00 $173.00$173.00

Beech Pulpwood Cords  326.00 $10.90 $10.90 $10.90 $10.90 $10.90 $10.90$10.90

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  348.00 $11.95 $11.95 $11.95 $11.95 $11.95 $11.95$11.95

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  8.00 $14.00 $14.00 $14.00 $14.00 $14.00 $14.00$14.00

Total $138,287.30 $131,363.24 $120,657.05 $115,189.70 $105,732.80

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$139,811.60 81,649.25
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

BRACE CREEK HARDWOOD 2Sale Name:

Contract #: 41-017-10-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Shingleton Office Bid Opening Date: 12/17/2010

Mike Leckson  WJZ & Sons 

Harvesting, Inc

Jordan Triest  Zellar Excavating 

Inc

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  71.10 $625.00 $683.00 $650.00 $650.00$626.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  1,473.00 $14.65 $23.41 $24.65 $21.65$30.65

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  38.30 $95.00 $95.00 $95.00 $95.00$95.00

Yellow Birch Sawlogs MBF  10.00 $184.00 $184.00 $184.00 $184.00$184.00

Beech Sawlogs MBF  26.30 $40.00 $40.00 $40.00 $40.00$40.00

Paper Birch Sawlogs MBF  5.70 $209.00 $209.00 $209.00 $209.00$209.00

Black Cherry Sawlogs MBF  0.50 $173.00 $173.00 $173.00 $173.00$173.00

Beech Pulpwood Cords  326.00 $10.90 $10.90 $10.90 $10.90$10.90

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  348.00 $11.95 $11.95 $11.95 $11.95$11.95

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  8.00 $14.00 $14.00 $14.00 $14.00$14.00

Total $98,676.53 $98,156.75 $93,737.75

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$105,288.35 81,649.25

Page 7 of 7Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest, Mineral, and Fire Management


